

# 2023 QUICK-PICK MEDICINE LIST

**A SAMPLE OF CHOMETZ-FREE AND KOSHER MEDICINES LISTED BY CATEGORY. FOR USA ONLY UNDER THE BRAND NAMES INDICATED. PRODUCTS MAY CONTAIN KITNIYOS.**

At the time of printing, some major companies still had not responded. New information will be added to this list when received. Please check back at [star-k.org/passover](http://star-k.org/passover) or the STAR-K App for updates.

## COLD, ALLERGY & DECONGESTANTS

**Adwe** - Tussin  
**Allegra** - Children's Oral Susp, Childrene's 12 Hour Tablets  
**Allegra-D** - 12 hr. Tablets  
**Benadryl Allergy Plus Congestion** - Chewable Tablets  
**Claritin 24 hr. Tablets** - (Swallowable)  
**Claritin-D** - 12 hr. Tablets (Dairy), 24 hr. Tablets

## GASTROINTESTINAL REMEDIES

**Adwe**- Stool Softener  
**Alka-Seltzer** - Original Effervescent Tablets, Extra Str Effervescent Tablets  
**Dramamine** - Original (Dairy), Less Drowsy, Long Lasting  
**Konsyl Powder Original Formula**- Unflavored (no *kitniyos*)  
**Metamucil 4-in-1**- Original Coarse Powder - made with real sugar (no *kitniyos*)  
**Metamucil 4-in-1**- Orange Smooth Powder (Regular & Sugar-Free)  
**Miralax Powder**  
**Pepto Bismol** - Original Liquid, Ultra Liquid (Unflavored)  
**Phillips' Milk of Magnesia** - Ultra Liquid Original Flavor (no *kitniyos*)  
**Senokot** - Extra Strength Tablets (Dairy)

## PAIN RELIEVERS & FEVER REDUCERS

**Advil Tablets** - Coated (but not film-coated) approved when last inactive ingredient listed on panel is white wax  
**Advil Caplets** - Coated (but not film-coated) approved when last inactive ingredient listed on panel is white wax  
**Advil Children's Suspension** [all flavors]  
**Advil Infants' Drops** - Dye Free White Grape Flavored  
**Adwe** - Children's FeverX Pain Reliever Acetaminophen, Infant's FeverX Acetaminophen Drops  
**Aleve Caplets** (Blue Pill)  
**Bayer Aspirin** - Low-Dose Chwbl 81mg (Cherry, Orange)  
**Motrin** - IB Coated Caplets, Children's Liquid (All Flavors)  
**Tylenol** - Regular Str Tablets, Extra Str Caplets, Children's Suspension (All Flavors)